Correction,” evidence-based community supervision has the potential to improve 
reentry outcomes and the cost-effectiveness of the criminal justice system as a whole 
through targeted interventions in the community that reduces the need for 
incarceration. 

d. Per SB 823, “For the 2024-25 fiscal year and each year thereafter, two hundred eight 
million eight hundred thousand dollars ($208,800,000) shall be appropriated from the 
General Fund to provide appropriate rehabilitative and supervision services for the 
population specified in subdivision (b) of Section 1990 based on a projected average 
daily population of 928 wards. The Governor and the Legislature shall work with